
Grade ‘B’ to Grade ‘C’ 
 

Category : Officers 
(RDBS) 

 
Reservation Register 

 
Promotion Year : 2021 

 



Year Total UR SC ST SC ST SC ST SC ST

As on 31.12.2020
589 470 80 39 88 44 80 39 -8 -5

Add : Additions 

during the year 2021 200 156 31 13 - - 31 13 - -

Less : wastages 

during the year 2021 125 109 13 3 - - 13 3 - -

Total as on 

31.12.2021
664 517 98 49 106 53 98 49 -8 -4

* Close of Business

(Gaurav Sharma)

Asst. General Manager

* In 2020, the column viz. "Post reserved as per % of reservation" was calculated on the basis of Staff in Position, however, in 2021 it is calculated based on 

'Cadre strength".

Existing staff position as on 31.12.2021: 664
Posts reserved as per % 

of reservation
Existing No. of employees

Number of reserved 

vacancies carried forward 

surplus (+) / shortfall (-)

ROSTER SUMMARY AS ON 31.12.2021*

Name of Post :  Asstt. Gen. Manager Category /Grade : B to C (RDBS) Method of recruitment : Promotion 

Cadre Strength : 711 Percentage of reservation prescribed for 

SC=15% ST=7.5%



Backlog Data 

Name of Organization: National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development 

Recruitment year: 2022 

Method of Recruitment (Direct/Promotion): Promotion 

Name of the post: Assistant General Manager (RDBS) 

Number of posts in the Cadre (Cadre-strength): 711 

Category 
of 
Employee 
 
 

No. of Backlog 
Vacancies on the 
1st day of the 
year  
 
(01.01.2021)* 
         

No. of Vacancies   
to be 
notified/Advertise
d for Current Year  
       
           

Total No. of 
Vacancies 
Advertised/ 
Notified 
 
 
     (2+3)       
           

Vacancies actually filled  up 
 

Total vacancies 
filled   up after 
current year 
recruitment 
exercise 
   
        (5+6)              

Back log  
vacancies  
In the 1st day of 
next year  
(01.01.2022)* 
         
      (4-7) 

From Backlog 
 
       
         

From Current 
notified 
vacancy   
 
       

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

SC 0 36 36 0 31 31 5 

ST -1 16 15 0 13 13 2 

OBC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total  -1 52 51 0 44 44 7 

 

 

(Authorized Signatories of the Organization) 

Countersigned   by:- 

Checked and found correct 

 

CLO (ST & ST)      

 

 

 

(*If Roster year is 2020, then column No. 2 will be 01.01.2020, and column No. 8 will be 01.01.2021) 



Sr.No UIN NAME
DATE OF 

PROMOTION

WHETHER 

BELONGS TO 

SC/ST/OBC/

GEN

FILLED AS UR 

OR 

RESERVED 

FOR SC/ST

SIGNATURE OF 

APPOINTING 

AUTHORITY OR 

OTHER 

AUTHORISED 

OFFICER

REMARKS

1 2867 Randeep    Singh Mor 3-Aug-98 GEN UR

2 3089 Debi    Prasad Dash 12-Jun-01 GEN UR

3 1978 Subal    Meher 1-Jan-02 ST ST-001

4 3162 Smt.    Sohan Premi 3-Jun-02 SC SC-001

5 3170 Eleebon    Tariang 17-Jun-02 ST ST-002

6 2794 B    K Jamuda 1-Jul-04 ST ST-003

7 3311 Praveen    G Padmavathyammal 16-May-05 OBC UR

8 2787 D    K Panwar 1-Sep-05 SC SC-002

9 2729 Susanta    Das 1-Oct-05 SC SC-003

10 2759 Yogeshwar    2-Nov-05 SC SC-004

11 2356 A    K Chowdhury 1-Jun-06 GEN UR

12 1829 C    L Basfor 2-Jun-08 SC SC-005

13 2829 Chane    Ram Thakur 1-Aug-08 ST ST-004

14 2743 N    C Bhowal 1-Sep-08 SC SC-006

15 5409 Musafir    Ram 8-Oct-08 SC SC-007

16 5416 Jaspal    Singh 8-Oct-08 SC SC-008

17 5419 R    P Minj 20-Oct-08 ST ST-005

18 5422 P    B Baviskar 27-Oct-08 ST ST-006

19 2112 Amrik    Singh 10-Jul-09 SC SC-009

20 2731 H    C Biswas 10-Jul-09 SC SC-010

21 2747 M    S Raghavendra 10-Jul-09 GEN UR

22 3064 Didla    Sumana 10-Jul-09 SC UR MERIT

23 3073 P    C Suresh Babu 10-Jul-09 SC SC-011

24 3154 Upal    A Surin 10-Jul-09 ST UR MERIT

25 3159 Rekha    Sanjay 10-Jul-09 SC SC-012

26 5412 Baljeet    Singh 10-Jul-09 SC SC-013

27 5414 Avinash    Bali 10-Jul-09 SC SC-014

28 5430 K    C Meena 10-Jul-09 ST ST-007

29 5431 S    K Arohan 10-Jul-09 ST ST-008

30 5593 Sharmila    Sandeep Sherla 10-Jul-09 ST ST-009

31 5602 G    K Shete 10-Jul-09 ST ST-010

32 5605 Hemantkumar    Mahto 10-Jul-09 ST ST-011

33 5652 Thakur    Mani 10-Jul-09 ST ST-012

34 6189 R    B Phanda 10-Jul-09 SC SC-015

35 5589 G    M Walkare 13-Jul-09 ST ST-013

36 2752 P    K Sahoo 1-Jan-10 SC SC-016

37 2832 G    J Meherdevi 1-Jan-10 GEN UR

38 2962 B    N Mandal 1-Jan-10 SC SC-017

39 2975 Jagdish    Prasad - II 1-Jan-10 SC SC-018

40 3043 Swati    S Kerketta 1-Jan-10 ST ST-014

41 3104 Snehal    M Bansod 1-Jan-10 SC SC-019

42 5411 A    K Khaparde 1-Jan-10 SC SC-020

43 5415 Shashikant    Sonkar 1-Jan-10 SC SC-021

44 5418 A    M Pantawane 1-Jan-10 SC SC-022

45 5424 Francis    X L Runda 1-Jan-10 ST ST-015

Number of the posts in the cadre : 664 Percentage of reservation prescribed for : 

SC=15% ST=7.5%

ROSTER (RDBS) FOR GRADE 'C' AS ON 31.12.2021
National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development

Post - Based Promotion Roster

Name of the Post : Asstt. Gen  Manager Method of Promotion : Merit Based
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46 5434 V    H Shingade 1-Jan-10 SC SC-023

47 6170 D    R Kadam 1-Jan-10 SC SC-024

48 2496 Abhay    M Kemkar 4-Jan-10 GEN UR

49 2964 A    Tirkey 11-Jan-10 ST ST-016

50 2817 S    S Waghode 13-Jan-10 SC UR MERIT

51 3107 Devesh    Behera 1-Feb-10 GEN UR

52 5286 Narsimhan    Arvamudhan 1-Mar-10 GEN UR

53 5789 P    B Subramanian 1-Mar-10 GEN UR

54 3138 Nalin    K Rai 2-Mar-10 GEN UR

55 5435 Babulal    Meena 2-Mar-10 ST UR MERIT

56 5517 Vineeta    Srivastava 1-Apr-10 GEN UR

57 3042 Murli    K Misra 3-May-10 GEN UR

58 3182 Murari    Mohan Behera 3-May-10 SC SC-025

59 5600 D  T Dekatey # 3-May-10 GEN UR MERIT

60 5677 S    S Garude 3-May-10 SC SC-026

61 3253 Bendang    Aier 1-Jun-10 ST ST-017

62 3254 V    Ravishankar 1-Jun-10 SC SC-027

63 5585 M    S Kangali 1-Jun-10 ST ST-018

64 5695 Mahindra    Kilania 1-Jun-10 SC SC-028

65 5408 Surinder    Singh 1-Jul-10 SC SC-029

66 5601 S    K Navsare 1-Jul-10 ST ST-019

67 3295 Aman    Kalsotra 1-Oct-10 SC UR MERIT

68 2084 P    K Jena 4-Feb-11 GEN UR

69 2737 Subhash    Subhash 1-Mar-11 SC SC-030

70 2755 V    Kannan 11-Mar-11 GEN UR

71 5403 A    S Palkar 1-Apr-11 SC SC-031

72 5423 Rattan    Lal 1-Apr-11 SC UR MERIT

73 2956 Rajiv    Jaitly 2-May-11 GEN UR

74 3007 Gowri    Prithviraj 1-Jun-11 OBC UR

75 5321 Anjani    K Verma 2-May-11 GEN UR

76 5344 D    S Velu 2-May-11 SC SC-032

77 5147 Arun    Kumar Dixit 1-Jun-11 GEN UR

78 5204 Bhaskar    Sahu 1-Jun-11 GEN UR

79 5681 N    B Alone 1-Jun-11 ST ST-020

80 3251 M    Paramesh Kumar 1-Jul-11 SC UR MERIT

81 5267 P    Rajendran 1-Jul-11 GEN UR

82 5282 Santanu    Bhattacharjee 1-Jul-11 GEN UR

83 5949 P    K Das 1-Jul-11 GEN UR

84 3197 Sunil    Kumar Jha 1-Aug-11 GEN UR

85 3231 Shobha    Rani Kerketta 1-Aug-11 ST ST-021

86 6185 Devinder    Kumar 1-Aug-11 SC SC-033

87 6712 Deepika    Maikho 1-Aug-11 ST ST-022

88 3071 Deepthy    Sunil 1-Sep-11 OBC UR

89 5131 S    Mukherjee 1-Sep-11 GEN UR

90 3207 Prashant    Dubey 3-Oct-11 GEN UR

91 3268 Sarda    Nath 3-Oct-11 OBC UR

92 3287 Rakesh    Sinha 3-Oct-11 GEN UR

93 3292 Leena    Shankaranarayan 1-Apr-13 GEN UR

94 3290 Nivedita    Pal 22-Apr-13 OBC UR

95 1800 Shailendra    Kumar 2-Jun-14 GEN UR

96 2607 Ramakrishnan    Raja 2-Jun-14 GEN UR
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97 2987 R K Tripathi 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

98 3124 Deepa Karani 30-Mar-15 SC UR MERIT

99 5278 H K Tewary 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

100 5931 Surinder Kumar 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

101 5169 Tapan Datta 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

102 6164 B Venkateshwar Rao 30-Mar-15 SC UR MERIT

103 5223 Subrata Dutta 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

104 2668 R S Chandrasekar 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

105 5279 Krishna Sandhya 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

106 3081 Sobha C Margret 30-Mar-15 OBC UR

107 5373 Sundari Shivkumar 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

108 5890 Maya Deshpande 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

109 3186 Sachidananda Prusty 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

110 3121 K Radhakrishnan 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

111 3259 Jayanta Kumar Sahoo 30-Mar-15 OBC UR

112 3131 Subodh S  Abhyankar 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

113 2828 Vijay Singh 30-Mar-15 ST ST-023

114 3045 Usha Kiran 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

115 5288 M K Shroff 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

116 3217 Soja Manoj 30-Mar-15 OBC UR

117 3320 Preeti Tolia 30-Mar-15 ST ST-024

118 3324 Lappasi S Naveen Kumar 30-Mar-15 OBC UR

119 5863 S Narayanan 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

120 5511 Sumarttya Ghosh 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

121 6545 Manoj V Patil 30-Mar-15 SC SC-034

122 6643 Sushil Kumar - I 30-Mar-15 SC UR MERIT

123 6701 Mitnasala P Babu 30-Mar-15 SC UR MERIT

124 6585 Usha Mahesh 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

125 5859 S Kalyanasundaram 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

126 5457 P Chandrasekhar 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

127 3323 Pravin Sahebrao Muley 30-Mar-15 OBC UR

128 5397 Anil H Navani 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

129 6318 Sanjeev Sharma 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

130 6381 Savita V C R S 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

131 5715 Kailash Pawha 30-Mar-15 GEN UR

132 6693 Sumer Chand 30-Mar-15 SC SC-035

133 6588 Manoj L Chalakh 30-Mar-15 OBC UR

134 3368 Kamkhogin Vaiphei 30-Mar-15 ST ST-025

135 3423 Angamuthu Bhama B 30-Mar-15 SC UR MERIT

136 3432 Padghan Kishor Gunaji 30-Mar-15 SC UR MERIT

137 2933 Bishwajeet Majumder 13-Apr-15 GEN UR

138 3367 Devesh Parmar 1-Jul-15 GEN UR

139 3371 G Thangchinkhup 1-Jul-15 ST ST-026

140 3402 Arya Ravindran 1-Jul-15 OBC UR

141 3417 Gyanendra Rout 1-Jul-15 GEN UR

142 3441 Ajanta Khaklari 1-Jul-15 ST ST-027

143 3442 Raj Kiran Johri 1-Jul-15 SC UR MERIT

144 3443 Deepti V Helgaonkar 1-Jul-15 SC SC-036

145 3445 Saivongthoi Hrangkhol 1-Jul-15 ST ST-028

146 3446 Shomeer Puri 1-Jul-15 GEN UR

147 3477 Sachin Vishnu Kamble 1-Jul-15 SC SC-037
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148 3448 Lipy Deori 1-Jul-15 ST ST-029

149 3454 Manash Kumar Behera 1-Jul-15 SC UR MERIT

150 6426 Hemant M Kumbhare 1-Jul-15 ST ST-030

151 5432 A    J Nagarkar 1-Jan-16 SC SC-038

152 3116 Anil    Kumar Yadav 1-Jan-16 OBC UR

153 2945 V    J Dixit 1-Jan-16 GEN UR

154 3265 Mohan    Prasad 1-Jan-16 OBC UR

155 5269 Vijay    V Singh 1-Jan-16 GEN UR

156 3297 Bhupendra    Kumawat 1-Jan-16 OBC UR

157 3344 Deepali    R Katkar 1-Jul-16 SC SC-039

158 5376 A    G Mavinkurve 1-Jan-16 GEN UR

159 5254 Bharati    Saha 1-Jan-16 GEN UR

160 3330 Rakesh    Rana 1-Jan-16 GEN UR

161 5437 V    Kalpana Devi 1-Jan-16 SC SC-040

162 6197 Ghasi    Lal Nirwan 1-Jan-16 SC SC-041

163 6477 Des    Raj - II 1-Jan-16 SC SC-042

164 2657 S    Mathew 1-Jan-16 GEN UR

165 5541 Ajith    Kumar S 1-Jan-16 GEN UR

166 5678 Rajendra    M Gajbhiye 1-Jan-16 SC SC-043

167 6587 Asha    K R 1-Jan-16 GEN UR

168 6500 Sohan    Lal 1-Jan-16 SC SC-044

169 5891 Madan    Lal 1-Jan-16 SC SC-045

170 6625 Amalesh    Kumar 1-Jan-16 SC SC-046

171 3369 T    Kamzalian 1-Jan-16 ST ST-031

172 3378 Rajesh    Yadav 1-Jan-16 OBC UR

173 3397 Jainendra    Aloria 1-Jan-16 SC SC-047

174 3419 Kuppuswamy    Balamurugan 1-Jan-16 SC SC-048

175 6423 Atul    B Vedpathak 1-Jan-16 OBC UR

176 6570 Samir    S Athalye 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

177 6572 L    P Dhanorkar 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

178 3413 Bhawana    Pal 1-Jul-16 SC SC-049

179 3370 Chiinngaihkim    Phiamphu 1-Jul-16 ST ST-032

180 3405 Tarannum    Aazmi 1-Jul-16 OBC UR

181 3424 Sunil    Kumar Pandey 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

182 3453 C    R Abuvarajan 1-Jul-16 SC SC-050

183 3455 C    Sumithra 1-Jul-16 SC SC-051

184 3456 Rajapriya    Murugan 1-Jul-16 SC SC-052

185 6142 Sanjay    Joglekar 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

186 3309 Pramod    Kumar Behera 1-Jul-16 OBC UR

187 5870 E    Raju 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

188 5356 Ashok    I Doolani 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

189 6407 Manoj    C Lalwani 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

190 6502 Sanjay    Kumar-I 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

191 3366 Suman    Shukla 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

192 3452 Sasirekha    Mohanraj 1-Jul-16 OBC UR

193 5369 Ganesh    Ganesh 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

194 5526 S    Vasudeva Rao 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

195 5575 G    S Vaidyanath 1-Jul-16 GEN UR

196 6499 Ravi    Dass 1-Jul-16 SC SC-053

197 6036 G    Kesav Rao 1-Jul-16 OBC UR

198 5537 Nilesh    H Shah 1-Jul-16 GEN UR
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199 2746 R    K Siroha 2-Jan-17 SC SC-054

200 2992 J    Hariharan 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

201 5250 M    R Natarajan 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

202 2988 R    K Pant 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

203 6173 Rajkumar    Mogha 2-Jan-17 SC SC-055

204 5138 C    M Dey Karmakar 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

205 3298 Maheep    Panwar 2-Jan-17 OBC UR

206 2853 Surekha    Malkhed 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

207 3150 Madhavan    K Brinda 2-Jan-17 OBC UR

208 3196 Ashutosh    Kumar Sinha 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

209 5522 Alok    K Gupta 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

210 3308 Sanjay    Kumar Soni 2-Jan-17 OBC UR

211 3306 Sajeev    S 2-Jan-17 OBC UR

212 6001 Akhilesh    Srivastava 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

213 6642 Deshraj    Maurya 2-Jan-17 SC SC-056

214 6652 Rajesh    S Earimmal 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

215 6454 Rajesh    O Chandekar 2-Jan-17 SC SC-057

216 3172 Mahesh    Paul Sharma 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

217 3282 P    R Thomas 13-Jan-17 GEN UR

218 3383 Sanghmitra    Sanghmitra 2-Jan-17 OBC UR

219 3389 Sheelkumar    B Jagtap 2-Jan-17 SC SC-058

220 3422 Surinder    Singh I 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

221 5219 A    Parthava 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

222 3284 Arun    Kumar I 2-Jan-17 OBC UR

223 3333 Rajni    Pandey 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

224 3339 S    Jayashree 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

225 5563 Sanjeevkumar    S Agrawal 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

226 6100 Milind    Chousalkar 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

227 6321 Paras    Ram 2-Jan-17 SC SC-059

228 6208 Ashis    Das 2-Jan-17 SC SC-060

229 3357 Vivek    Anand 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

230 3429 Anurag    Rai 2-Jan-17 GEN UR

231 6487 Rashmita    S Panchale 2-Jan-17 ST ST-033

232 6560 Reji    Varghese 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

233 5850 S    K K Bharadwaja 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

234 3382 Amrendra    Kumar Singh 3-Jul-17 OBC UR

235 3395 Rita    Choudhary 3-Jul-17 OBC UR

236 5385 J    S Daryani 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

237 5398 R    Sivaraman 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

238 5465 A    Ponnambalam 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

239 5845 Dilip    S Watwani 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

240 5508 Ranjit    Kumar Sinha 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

241 5514 Yogesh    V Gokhale 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

242 5515 Ajay    Kumar 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

243 5540 Shiv    Kumar Gupta 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

244 5567 Bharatkumar    B Patel 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

245 6320 Rajesh    Kumar Singh 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

246 6228 Vijay    D Khandre 3-Jul-17 ST ST-034

247 6354 Suchita    A Domkundwar 3-Jul-17 ST ST-035

248 6495 M    V S S Srinivas 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

249 6720 Sanjeev    Kumar - I 3-Jul-17 SC SC-061
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250 6796 Kamalakanta    Pattnaik 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

251 6559 Pramod    Kumar - I 3-Jul-17 OBC UR

252 6571 D    Ravi Sankar 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

253 3418 Kum    Amrita Bose 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

254 6474 Timir    B Saha 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

255 6568 Joshi    J Puthoore 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

256 5957 S    Somasundaram 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

257 6792 Rajeev    Daima 3-Jul-17 SC SC-062

258 6799 Saranga    Dhar Patra 3-Jul-17 SC SC-063

259 6821 Deependra    Kumar 3-Jul-17 SC SC-064

260 6648 Netra    S Athalye 3-Jul-17 GEN UR

261 5498 R    S Mankame 1-Jan-18 OBC UR

262 2952 Sheela    Anthony 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

263 5133 T    K Parthasarathy 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

264 3160 Abhishek    Priya 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

265 3119 Sanjay    Mandhata 1-Jan-18 OBC UR

266 3178 Shankar    Sahu 1-Jan-18 OBC UR

267 3192 Kanchanmoni    Gohain 1-Jan-18 OBC UR

268 5543 A    A Narahari 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

269 3234 Partha    Pratim Datta 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

270 3283 Gautam    Barman 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

271 5734 T    Usha Madhusudan 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

272 2995 Jayanti    V Krishnan 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

273 3056 Ritesh    Kumar 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

274 3175 Sanjib    Kumar Mohanty 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

275 3193 Piyush    Srivastava 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

276 3237 Sonjoy    Bhattacharjee 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

277 6685 Miss    Rajashree Karappilly 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

278 6510 Sankar    Das 1-Jan-18 OBC UR

279 3365 Bhama    Deuri 28-May-18 ST UR MERIT

280 3379 Rajeev    Kumar Baranwal 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

281 3415 Alok    Nath Pushpak 1-Jan-18 OBC UR

282 5312 Janaki    Anand 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

283 3281 Ravindra    Venkataramaiah 1-Jan-18 OBC UR

284 5748 P    Dandapani 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

285 6206 Dhrubraj    Singh 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

286 5679 Rajendra    R Lokare 1-Jan-18 SC UR MERIT

287 6181 G    S Sawardekar 1-Jan-18 SC UR MERIT

288 6735 Dominic    Theophil Lugun 1-Jan-18 ST UR MERIT

289 3185 Mahendra    Singh Rana 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

290 3031 Rajeev    Mohan 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

291 3202 Ms.Vineeta    Kundra 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

292 5343 Ajit    N Dighe 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

293 5551 A    M D'Souza 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

294 5888 Bahadur    Singh 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

295 5964 Rajesh    Kumar Srivastava 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

296 5383 Meenalochani    Raja 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

297 5545 Pavithran    Nair 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

298 6601 Raju    Kumar Sharma 1-Jan-18 OBC UR

299 6085 G    S Pansare 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

300 6723 Satyendra    Nath Roy 1-Jan-18 GEN UR
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301 5900 Devendra    Kumar Sharma 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

302 6641 Vijendra    Singh 1-Jan-18 GEN UR

303 6398 Vishwas    K Kadam 1-Jan-18 OBC UR

304 6537 Diganta    Kumar Das 2-Jul-18 OBC UR

305 6635 Anil    Kumar Rawat 2-Jul-18 SC UR MERIT

306 2862 Raman    Jagadeeshan 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

307 3189 Sanjay    Kumar Trivedi 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

308 3430 Avinash    Tiwari 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

309 3439 Sudhanshu    Shekhar Chaulia 2-Jul-18 OBC UR

310 6101 Arun    A Khadilkar 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

311 5760 B    V Dulani 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

312 6772 Upendra    C Wasnik 2-Jul-18 SC UR MERIT

313 6787 Brajendra    K Samantaray 2-Jul-18 SC SC-065

314 6666 Sangeetha    S Kartha 2-Jul-18 OBC UR

315 6464 Vijay    Turumella 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

316 6594 Anil    Rajak 2-Jul-18 SC SC-066

317 6830 Mohit    Sayankrit 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

318 6831 Vivek    Kumar Gupta 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

319 6757 Sanjeev    Kumar II 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

320 6784 Niranjan    Bhuyan 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

321 6811 Ajay    Anandrao Thute 2-Jul-18 OBC UR

322 5963 P    Usha 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

323 6135 T    V Subbiah 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

324 6161 Anant    D Vardam 2-Jul-18 OBC UR

325 6165 Rajee    Murlidharan 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

326 6202 Ashok    Kumar Nayar 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

327 5909 Usha    V Iyer 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

328 6330 Urmil    Lata 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

329 6864 Saroj    Kumar Jena 2-Jul-18 SC UR MERIT

330 6370 S    Jeyaprakash 2-Jul-18 OBC UR

331 6429 Usha    Santosh 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

332 6657 Rahul    D Roye 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

333 6603 Somnath    Bhattacharjee 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

334 6546 Vinayak    P Kothari 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

335 6336 Ashok    Kumar 2-Jul-18 OBC UR

336 6705 N    L Sahoo 2-Jul-18 OBC UR

337 6839 Sidharth    S Panda 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

338 6785 Tapas    Sankar Rout 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

339 6802 Laxman    Soy 2-Jul-18 ST UR MERIT

340 6798 Dharmendra Kumar Beuria 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

341 6866 Sawan    Prakash 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

342 6451 P    V Sreenivasa 2-Jul-18 SC UR MERIT

343 3435 Amita    Tripathi 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

344 3469 Arti  Kar 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

345 3474 Upma    Saxena 2-Jul-18 GEN UR

346 5470 K Balasubramanian 2-Jan-18 GEN UR

347 2579 Shishir    Sharma 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

348 2522 B    Shivkumar 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

349 3101 Vishakha    Goswami 1-Jan-19 SC UR MERIT

350 3123 Purna    Chandra Sethi 1-Jan-19 SC UR MERIT

351 6056 P    Ganesan 1-Jan-19 GEN UR
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352 5153 M    S Patole 1-Jul-19 GEN UR

353 5603 A    L Lagalwar 1-Jan-19 ST ST-036

354 5124 Renuka    Joshi 1-Jul-19 GEN UR

355 3315 Sanjoy    Kumar Mishra 2-Jan-19 GEN UR

356 6722 Debabrata    Das 1-Jan-19 SC UR MERIT

357 5302 Usha    Gopalakrishnan 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

358 6171 H    P Barot 1-Jan-19 SC SC -067

359 3425 Ong    Pulam Mounglang 3-Jan-19 ST UR MERIT

360 2674 A    Sarvabowma 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

361 5161 Sanjay    Kumar 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

362 6021 A    V Krishnan 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

363 5308 A    S Jayakumar 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

364 5611 N    D Pawar 1-Jan-19 ST UR MERIT

365 5378 V    J Khanolkar 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

366 5382 B    V S Ramaprabhu 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

367 6377 Leena Brahma-Mohurle 1-Jan-19 ST UR MERIT

368 6362 Rajesh    Kumar - III 1-Jan-19 SC UR MERIT

369 6211 H    P Chandel 1-Jan-19 SC UR MERIT

370 6737 Diptikanta    Malik 1-Jan-19 SC UR MERIT

371 5273 Rajesh    Agrawal 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

372 6658 Yogesh    S L 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

373 5306 Navita    S Wadhwa 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

374 3364 Saleema    F 2-Jan-19 OBC UR

375 5381 Ramesha    Bhat S 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

376 5481 Nishikant    S Purohit 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

377 5869 J    K Gokhale 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

378 5493 Bhanu    Kumar Mishra 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

379 6604 Pankaj    Kumar 1-Jan-19 OBC UR

380 6123 N    D Shaikh 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

381 6215 R    M Dhurve 1-Jan-19 ST UR MERIT

382 3414 Asawari    Gopal Amlekar 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

383 6132 Sriram    V Iyer 2-Jan-19 GEN UR

384 5532 Yogita    Moza 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

385 5682 Arasu    Barnabas 1-Jan-19 ST UR MERIT

386 6607 Priya    Ranjan 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

387 6780 Rakesh    B Pangat 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

388 6216 Devendra    N Hedaoo 1-Jan-19 ST UR MERIT

389 6379 Rajesh    R Bhosle 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

390 6659 Suma    Harish 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

391 6800 Sanjeeb    Kumar Pradhan 1-Jan-19 ST UR MERIT

392 6842 K    Balachandran-II 2-Jan-19 SC UR MERIT

393 3472 Peyyeti    Harish 1-Jan-19 GEN UR

394 6689 Pravin A Meshram 01-Jan-20 SC UR MERIT

395 5463 Malathy Sivaraman 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

396 6162 B Thyagarajan 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

397 6671 Sanjay Kumar - II 01-Jan-20 SC SC-068

398 5933 Makhan Singh 01-Jan-20 SC SC-069

399 6113 S Srinivasa Rao 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

400 6117 M D Vasudevan 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

401 6584 Bhagavathi S 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

402 6145 Bijender Singh 01-Jan-20 GEN UR
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403 6158 K G Manojkumar 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

404 5655 Neeraj Vachher 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

405 6667 Hitha G Suvarna 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

406 6770 Chaitanya J Gokhale 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

407 3519 Anupam Pattanayak 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

408 3569 Anish Kumar 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

409 3542 Puneet Nagar 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

410 3576 Richa Bajpai 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

411 3547 Tapan Kumar Sahoo 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

412 3484 Spondan Joshi 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

413 3489 Baidya Nath Singh 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

414 3486 Prakash Kumar Mishra 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

415 3487 Sushil Kumar Tiwari 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

416 3480 Mohd Khalid 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

417 3525 Sailesh Pottamparambil Sadasivan 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

418 3515 Amit Kumar 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

419 3548 Bhupesh Kumar Pal 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

420 3538 Manavpreet Singh 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

421 3518 Khalid Ansari 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

422 3537 Swati Tiwari 27-Apr-20 GEN UR

423 3516 Neyaz Ishrat 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

424 6781 Sushil L Naik 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

425 3556 Sweta Kumari 03-Jun-20 GEN UR

426 3527 Saroj Kumar Jena 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

427 3566 Haridutt Poddar 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

428 6522 Biswajit Deb 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

429 3563 E Prathap 01-Jan-20 SC UR MERIT

430 3500 Sarat Kumar Behera 01-Jan-20 SC UR MERIT

431 3488 Cecil Timothy D 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

432 3496 Ravi Kumar Lohani 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

433 3505 Evan T Munsong 13-Jan-20 ST UR MERIT

434 3431 Vijay Kumar Dhurandher 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

435 5394 P B Panhale 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

436 5553 R S Gadekar 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

437 3490 Gangesh Kumar 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

438 3541 Divya Rai 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

439 3572 Akanksha . 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

440 3510 Vibhor Kumar 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

441 3482 Jayant Vishnu 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

442 3573 Lakshman Kumar 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

443 3543 Deepak Jakhar 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

444 3583 Lokesh Saini 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

445 3549 Sushil Kumar 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

446 3565 Raj Kumar 01-Jan-20 ST UR MERIT

447 3535 Manish Kumar 01-Jan-20 SC UR MERIT

448 3499 Tapan Kumar Sethy 01-Jan-20 SC UR MERIT

449 3667 Sanjib Mishra 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

450 3618 Jiksy Raphael 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

451 3620 Vijay Rana 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

452 3593 Bhupendar Singh 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

453 3596 Amit Garg 01-Jan-20 GEN UR
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454 3597 Ram Prasad Sharma 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

455 3625 Vishal Sharma 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

456 3629 Ashutosh Vilas Jadhav 01-Jan-20 SC UR MERIT

457 3646 Gaurav Kumar 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

458 3647 Sweta Singh 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

459 3604 Sumit Kumar Singh 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

460 3649 Kushal Deep 01-Jan-20 GEN UR

461 3655 Nagesh Chaurasiya 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

462 3692 Shilpi Kujur 01-Jan-20 ST UR MERIT

463 3664 Shivani Roshan 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

464 3682 Sushil Kumar Singh 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

465 3683 Shailendra Padiyar 01-Jan-20 OBC UR

466 3665 Chanchal Kumar Gautam 01-Jan-20 SC UR MERIT

467 3612 Jitendra Kumar Meena 01-Jan-20 ST UR MERIT

468 5420 N M Jadhav 01-Jan-21 SC SC-070

469 5244 Sameer Majumdar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

470 6169 D R Ghetla 01-Jan-21 SC SC-071

471 6183 Juginder Singh 01-Jul-21 SC SC-072

472 5728 Rajan G Iyer 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

473 5717 R Subramanian 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

474 5993 T Lakshminarayanan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

475 5997 Meena K Mishra 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

476 6714 Hira Lal 01-Jan-21 SC SC-073

477 6340 Hanuman Singh Bundel 01-Jan-21 SC SC-074

478 5741 Nishtala Padmavathi 01-Jul-21 GEN UR

479 6662 Jignesh T Zala 01-Jan-21 SC SC-075

480 6822 Dharamvir . 01-Jan-21 SC SC-076

481 6525 S N Lamare 1-Jan-21 ST ST-037

482 5561 Rajesh Kumar - I 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

483 6621 Dharmendra Kumar Misra 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

484 6190 Sanjeev Kumar Sharma 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

485 6877 Rakesh Rakesh 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

486 3523 Anshu Mala 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

487 3501 Arun Vijay A 01-Jan-21 SC SC-077

488 3546 Davinder Kumar 01-Jan-21 SC SC-078

489 3622 Sreeja Nair P 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

490 3652 Minu anwar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

491 3688 Greville N Kharlukhi 1-Jan-21 ST ST-038

492 3151 Selvanathan Suseendar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

493 5615 J R Gokhe 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

494 5878 V A Nair 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

495 6430 Yamuna N Pai 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

496 6072 C A Acharya 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

497 5874 A Radhakrishnan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

498 6575 S K Zambre 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

499 6138 M S Suvarna 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

500 3521 Sebin Thottian Antony 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

501 3485 Sonika Rana 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

502 3554 Satyajit Muduli 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

503 3524 Sudip Kumar Das 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

504 3550 Shailendra Singh Chauhan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR
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505 3582 Ajay Kumar Soni 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

506 3520 Rakesh Kumar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

507 3568 Rohit Srivastava 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

508 3559 Sidhartha Shankar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

509 3531 Shashi Kant Verma 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

510 3557 Saroj Kumar Meher 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

511 3513 Chandan Kumar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

512 3532 Buddhadev Roy 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

513 3494 Vivek Anand 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

514 3577 Roshan Natthuji Mahajan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

515 3540 Lalrokunga Chhakchhuak 1-Jan-21 ST ST-039

516 3479 Rabesh Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

517 3544 Smt. Bidyutlata Behera 01-Jan-21 SC SC-079

518 3564 Sachin Madhukar Sonone 01-Jan-21 SC SC-080

519 3614 Ashish Tiwari 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

520 3640 Bhawna Jain 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

521 3584 Rakesh V 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

522 3585 Vivek Raghuvanshi 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

523 3586 Priyanka Saini 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

524 3617 Indermeet Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

525 3641 Nitin Suresh Chaughule 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

526 3590 Dhirendra Kumar Dash 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

527 3619 Abha Kumari 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

528 3621 Smruti Ranjan Pattanayak 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

529 3623 Subrat Kumar Sahoo 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

530 3673 Sonali Bhogle Bandekar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

531 3674 Parvinder Kaur Nagra 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

532 3626 Gaurav Sharma 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

533 3627 Jisha Vadakkumparambil 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

534 3600 Manojkumar Arjundas Harchandani 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

535 3628 Amrita Chattopadhyay 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

536 3601 Satpal Chaudhari 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

537 3644 Niraj Kumar Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

538 3633 Tapas Ranjan Pradhan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

539 3634 Shobhana Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

540 3635 Anamika Panda 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

541 3648 Shipalini Das 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

542 3637 Bhola Prasad Singh 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

543 3653 Ajeesh Balu C J 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

544 3658 Suman Prabha 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

545 3660 Vasundhra . 1-Jan-21 ST ST-040

546 3661 Rakhimol J 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

547 3662 Jishimon . 01-Jan-21 SC SC-081

548 3607 Divya K B 01-Jan-21 SC SC-082

549 3639 Md Aftab Uddin 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

550 3685 Darshan Shivaji Deore 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

551 3689 Nagesh Gangadhar Kotlawar 1-Jan-21 ST ST-041

552 3690 Meenakshi Meena 1-Jan-21 ST ST-042

553 6359 Krishna Kumar 01-Jan-21 SC SC-083

554 6871 Rupen Kumar Lamichhaney 01-Jan-21 SC SC-084

555 6865 Kuntal Lallubhai Surti 01-Jan-21 SC SC-085
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556 6681 Sagarika Amar Chaphekar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

557 6695 Rajashri G Wangnekar 04-Jan-21 GEN UR

558 6339 Shilpi Jain 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

559 6773 Rajendar Rajamouli Perna 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

560 6444 Samrat A Shinde 01-Jan-21 SC SC-086

561 6885 Arun Kumar I 01-Jan-21 SC SC-087

562 6610 Gopal Jee Das Gopesh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

563 6401 Jitendra M Khairnar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

564 6739 Krishna Singh 1-Jan-21 ST ST-043

565 6774 Saudamini S Mainkar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

566 6764 Raja G Iyer 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

567 6809 Salil Zokarkar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

568 6771 Naresh M Tijare 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

569 6837 H Lalhmachhuani 1-Jan-21 ST ST-044

570 6872 Tempa Choda Bhutia 1-Jan-21 ST ST-045

571 6849 Vinay Kumar Tripathi 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

572 6852 Lakshman Chandra Sarkar 01-Jan-21 SC SC-088

573 6876 Anil Kumar Sharma 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

574 6813 Rupesh R Panicker 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

575 3694 Sharon Herbert 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

576 3705 S Sheba Sangeetha 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

577 3702 Upendra Kumar Sah 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

578 3734 Satish Kumar Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

579 3703 Abhinav Kapri 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

580 3790 Apsunde Pradip Suresh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

581 3701 Vivek Krishna Patil 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

582 3792 Swati Karki 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

583 3708 Dinesh Prajapat 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

584 3764 Rajat Sehgal 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

585 3731 Anannya Gupta 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

586 3762 Dayanand Kakodia 01-Jan-21 SC SC-089

587 3704 Naveen Kumar 01-Jan-21 SC SC-090

588 3797 Amit Pandey 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

589 3791 Pramod Patil 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

590 3727 Kavitha Ram 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

591 3794 Arun M S 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

592 3706 Jaskirat Singh 01-Jan-21 SC UR MERIT

593 3788 Nitin B Shelke 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

594 3793 Anupam Dutta 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

595 3755 Om Pal 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

596 3707 Sarvesh Gupta 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

597 3737 Mangi Lal Meena 01-Jan-21 ST UR MERIT

598 3784 Biswa B Mohanty 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

599 3720 Puneet Kumar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

600 3716 Rajesh Kumar Meena 1-Jan-21 ST ST-046

601 3715 Chandrasekhar Lingampalli 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

602 3765 Rahul Vilasrao Patil 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

603 3713 Ravi Chandra Yadav 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

604 3756 Smita Nirbachita Badajena 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

605 3773 Sanchit Kumar Singh 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

606 3835 Rakesh Kumar Verma 01-Jan-21 OBC UR



Sr.No UIN NAME
DATE OF 

PROMOTION

WHETHER 

BELONGS TO 

SC/ST/OBC/

GEN

FILLED AS UR 

OR 

RESERVED 

FOR SC/ST

SIGNATURE OF 

APPOINTING 

AUTHORITY OR 

OTHER 

AUTHORISED 

OFFICER

REMARKS

607 3840 Kiran V S 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

608 3761 Philakyntiew Nongkynrih 1-Jan-21 ST ST-047

609 3782 Riktika Moitra Mukherjee 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

610 3789 Sushant Patil 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

611 3743 Prabaharan B 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

612 3742 Kaushal Kumar Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

613 3748 Pathare Vikram Bhausaheb 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

614 3810 Shakti P Mohapatra 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

615 12263 Anuj Kumar Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

616 12261 Rajasureshwaran B 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

617 12262 Rachit Uppal 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

618 6386 V Venkata Ramana 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

619 3562 Pankaj Radheshyam Sontakke 01-Jan-21 SC SC-091

620 3668 Kumar Anupam Gupta 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

621 3616 T R Vijayalakshmi 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

622 6677 K Anuradha 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

623 3843 Kumari Alka 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

624 3709 Gurvinder S Ahuja 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

625 3830 Manoj Kumar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

626 3831 Gopal Kumar Parit 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

627 3807 Rajeev Priyadarshi 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

628 3745 Rajendra Bhimrao Rahate 01-Jan-21 SC SC-092

629 3811 Jagpreet Kaur Sabarwal 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

630 3804 Md Riyaz A 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

631 3808 Ashutosh Anand 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

632 3753 Vishal Anand 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

633 3838 Nilesh Kumar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

634 3776 Pradeep Kumar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

635 3771 Sanjeev Kumar 01-Jan-21 SC SC-093

636 3760 Rasheed Lekhi 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

637 3779 Amit Kumar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

638 3816 Patnana Ananth 01-Jan-21 SC SC-094

639 3803 Madrass Dkhar 1-Jan-21 ST ST-048

640 3837 Nipinchandra J Suryawanshi 01-Jan-21 SC SC-095

641 3800 Dheerendra Kori 01-Jan-21 SC SC-096

642 3801 Tirthankar Biswas 01-Jan-21 SC SC-097

643 3813 Thirumala Rao C 01-Jan-21 SC SC-098

644 3783 Ashok Chauhan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

645 3785 Jasmika Baskey 1-Jan-21 ST ST-049

646 6092 Vindhya Ramesh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

647 6119 Sharada D Ghetla 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

648 6360 Anishwar Nath Shukla 04-Jan-21 GEN UR

649 6656 Rashmirekha M S 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

650 6488 Rama R Yekbote 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

651 6576 R V Jolhe 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

652 6475 Rajesh Kumar - IV 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

653 6558 M Dhanesh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

654 6343 Akhilesh K Sharma 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

655 6696 Amit Bhatt 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

656 6731 Gaurav Kumar Bhattacharya 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

657 6597 Akhilesh Kumar Jha 01-Jan-21 GEN UR
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658 6551 Suresh K Motvani 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

659 6414 Pramod S Patil 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

660 6882 Goutam Chakraborty 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

661 6878 Naresh Kumar Ramani 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

662 6855 Dipak Kumar B Khalas 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

663 6898 Shalesh Sharma 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

664 6521 Shyamal Kumar Dey 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

# In terms of office order 93 dated 30.04.2021, Shri Digvijay T Dekatey, AGM will be treated as an employee 

belonging to unreserved (General) category.
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1 5420 N M Jadhav 01-Jan-21 SC SC-001

2 5244 Sameer Majumdar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

3 6169 D R Ghetla 01-Jan-21 SC SC-002

4 6183 Juginder Singh 01-Jul-21 SC SC-003

5 5728 Rajan G Iyer 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

6 5717 R Subramanian 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

7 5993 T Lakshminarayanan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

8 5997 Meena K Mishra 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

9 6714 Hira Lal 01-Jan-21 SC SC-004

10 6340 Hanuman Singh Bundel 01-Jan-21 SC SC-005

11 5741 Nishtala Padmavathi 01-Jul-21 GEN UR

12 6662 Jignesh T Zala 01-Jan-21 SC SC-006

13 6822 Dharamvir . 01-Jan-21 SC SC-007

14 6525 S N Lamare 01-Jan-21 ST ST-001

15 5561 Rajesh Kumar - I 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

16 6621 Dharmendra Kumar Misra 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

17 6190 Sanjeev Kumar Sharma 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

18 6877 Rakesh Rakesh 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

19 3523 Anshu Mala 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

20 3501 Arun Vijay A 01-Jan-21 SC SC-008

21 3546 Davinder Kumar 01-Jan-21 SC SC-009

22 3622 Sreeja Nair P 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

23 3652 Minu anwar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

24 3688 Greville N Kharlukhi 01-Jan-21 ST ST-002

25 3151 Selvanathan Suseendar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

26 5615 J R Gokhe 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

27 5878 V A Nair 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

28 6430 Yamuna N Pai 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

29 6072 C A Acharya 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

30 5874 A Radhakrishnan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

31 6575 S K Zambre 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

32 6138 M S Suvarna 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

33 3521 Sebin Thottian Antony 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

34 3485 Sonika Rana 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

35 3554 Satyajit Muduli 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

36 3524 Sudip Kumar Das 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

37 3550 Shailendra Singh Chauhan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

38 3582 Ajay Kumar Soni 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

39 3520 Rakesh Kumar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

40 3568 Rohit Srivastava 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

41 3559 Sidhartha Shankar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

42 3531 Shashi Kant Verma 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

43 3557 Saroj Kumar Meher 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

44 3513 Chandan Kumar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

45 3532 Buddhadev Roy 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

46 3494 Vivek Anand 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

Post Based Rosters for Officers to Grade 'C' - Additions during 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021
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47 3577 Roshan Natthuji Mahajan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

48 3540 Lalrokunga Chhakchhuak 01-Jan-21 ST ST-003

49 3479 Rabesh Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

50 3544 Smt. Bidyutlata Behera 01-Jan-21 SC SC-010

51 3564 Sachin Madhukar Sonone 01-Jan-21 SC SC-011

52 3614 Ashish Tiwari 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

53 3640 Bhawna Jain 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

54 3584 Rakesh V 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

55 3585 Vivek Raghuvanshi 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

56 3586 Priyanka Saini 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

57 3617 Indermeet Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

58 3641 Nitin Suresh Chaughule 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

59 3590 Dhirendra Kumar Dash 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

60 3619 Abha Kumari 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

61 3621 Smruti Ranjan Pattanayak 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

62 3623 Subrat Kumar Sahoo 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

63 3673 Sonali Bhogle Bandekar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

64 3674 Parvinder Kaur Nagra 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

65 3626 Gaurav Sharma 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

66 3627 Jisha Vadakkumparambil 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

67 3600 Manojkumar Arjundas 

Harchandani

01-Jan-21 GEN UR

68 3628 Amrita Chattopadhyay 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

69 3601 Satpal Chaudhari 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

70 3644 Niraj Kumar Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

71 3633 Tapas Ranjan Pradhan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

72 3634 Shobhana Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

73 3635 Anamika Panda 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

74 3648 Shipalini Das 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

75 3637 Bhola Prasad Singh 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

76 3653 Ajeesh Balu C J 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

77 3658 Suman Prabha 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

78 3660 Vasundhra . 01-Jan-21 ST ST-004

79 3661 Rakhimol J 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

80 3662 Jishimon . 01-Jan-21 SC SC-012

81 3607 Divya K B 01-Jan-21 SC SC-013

82 3639 Md Aftab Uddin 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

83 3685 Darshan Shivaji Deore 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

84 3689 Nagesh Gangadhar Kotlawar 01-Jan-21 ST ST-005

85 3690 Meenakshi Meena 01-Jan-21 ST ST-006

86 6359 Krishna Kumar 01-Jan-21 SC SC-014

87 6871 Rupen Kumar Lamichhaney 01-Jan-21 SC SC-015

88 6865 Kuntal Lallubhai Surti 01-Jan-21 SC SC-016

89 6681 Sagarika Amar Chaphekar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

90 6695 Rajashri G Wangnekar 04-Jan-21 GEN UR

91 6339 Shilpi Jain 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

92 6773 Rajendar Rajamouli Perna 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

93 6444 Samrat A Shinde 01-Jan-21 SC SC-017
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94 6885 Arun Kumar I 01-Jan-21 SC SC-018

95 6610 Gopal Jee Das Gopesh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

96 6401 Jitendra M Khairnar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

97 6739 Krishna Singh 01-Jan-21 ST ST-007

98 6774 Saudamini S Mainkar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

99 6764 Raja G Iyer 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

100 6809 Salil Zokarkar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

101 6771 Naresh M Tijare 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

102 6837 H Lalhmachhuani 01-Jan-21 ST ST-008

103 6872 Tempa Choda Bhutia 01-Jan-21 ST ST-009

104 6849 Vinay Kumar Tripathi 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

105 6852 Lakshman Chandra Sarkar 01-Jan-21 SC SC-019

106 6876 Anil Kumar Sharma 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

107 6813 Rupesh R Panicker 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

108 3694 Sharon Herbert 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

109 3705 S Sheba Sangeetha 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

110 3702 Upendra Kumar Sah 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

111 3734 Satish Kumar Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

112 3703 Abhinav Kapri 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

113 3790 Apsunde Pradip Suresh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

114 3701 Vivek Krishna Patil 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

115 3792 Swati Karki 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

116 3708 Dinesh Prajapat 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

117 3764 Rajat Sehgal 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

118 3731 Anannya Gupta 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

119 3762 Dayanand Kakodia 01-Jan-21 SC SC-020

120 3704 Naveen Kumar 01-Jan-21 SC SC-021

121 3797 Amit Pandey 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

122 3791 Pramod Patil 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

123 3727 Kavitha Ram 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

124 3794 Arun M S 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

125 3706 Jaskirat Singh 01-Jan-21 SC UR Merit

126 3788 Nitin B Shelke 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

127 3793 Anupam Dutta 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

128 3755 Om Pal 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

129 3707 Sarvesh Gupta 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

130 3737 Mangi Lal Meena 01-Jan-21 ST UR

131 3784 Biswa B Mohanty 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

132 3720 Puneet Kumar 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

133 3716 Rajesh Kumar Meena 01-Jan-21 ST ST-010

134 3715 Chandrasekhar Lingampalli 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

135 3765 Rahul Vilasrao Patil 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

136 3713 Ravi Chandra Yadav 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

137 3756 Smita Nirbachita Badajena 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

138 3773 Sanchit Kumar Singh 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

139 3835 Rakesh Kumar Verma 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

140 3840 Kiran V S 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

141 3761 Philakyntiew Nongkynrih 01-Jan-21 ST ST-011
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142 3782 Riktika Moitra Mukherjee 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

143 3789 Sushant Patil 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

144 3743 Prabaharan B 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

145 3742 Kaushal Kumar Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

146 3748 Pathare Vikram Bhausaheb 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

147 3810 Shakti P Mohapatra 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

148 12263 Anuj Kumar Singh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

149 12261 Rajasureshwaran B 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

150 12262 Rachit Uppal 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

151 6386 V Venkata Ramana 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

152 3562 Pankaj Radheshyam Sontakke 01-Jan-21 SC SC-022

153 3668 Kumar Anupam Gupta 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

154 3616 T R Vijayalakshmi 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

155 6677 K Anuradha 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

156 3843 Kumari Alka 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

157 3709 Gurvinder S Ahuja 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

158 3830 Manoj Kumar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

159 3831 Gopal Kumar Parit 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

160 3807 Rajeev Priyadarshi 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

161 3745 Rajendra Bhimrao Rahate 01-Jan-21 SC SC-023

162 3811 Jagpreet Kaur Sabarwal 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

163 3804 Md Riyaz A 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

164 3808 Ashutosh Anand 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

165 3753 Vishal Anand 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

166 3838 Nilesh Kumar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

167 3776 Pradeep Kumar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

168 3771 Sanjeev Kumar 01-Jan-21 SC SC-024

169 3760 Rasheed Lekhi 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

170 3779 Amit Kumar 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

171 3816 Patnana Ananth 01-Jan-21 SC SC-025

172 3803 Madrass Dkhar 01-Jan-21 ST ST-012

173 3837 Nipinchandra J Suryawanshi 01-Jan-21 SC SC-026

174 3800 Dheerendra Kori 01-Jan-21 SC SC-027

175 3801 Tirthankar Biswas 01-Jan-21 SC SC-028

176 3813 Thirumala Rao C 01-Jan-21 SC SC-029

177 3783 Ashok Chauhan 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

178 3785 Jasmika Baskey 01-Jan-21 ST ST-013

179 6092 Vindhya Ramesh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

180 6119 Sharada D Ghetla 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

181 6360 Anishwar Nath Shukla 04-Jan-21 GEN UR

182 6656 Rashmirekha M S 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

183 6488 Rama R Yekbote 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

184 6576 R V Jolhe 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

185 6475 Rajesh Kumar - IV 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

186 6558 M Dhanesh 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

187 6343 Akhilesh K Sharma 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

188 6696 Amit Bhatt 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

189 6731 Gaurav Kumar Bhattacharya 01-Jan-21 GEN UR
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190 6597 Akhilesh Kumar Jha 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

191 6551 Suresh K Motvani 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

192 6414 Pramod S Patil 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

193 6882 Goutam Chakraborty 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

194 6878 Naresh Kumar Ramani 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

195 6855 Dipak Kumar B Khalas 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

196 6898 Shalesh Sharma 01-Jan-21 GEN UR

197 6521 Shyamal Kumar Dey 01-Jan-21 OBC UR

198 5198 Abhijit Das 01-Jan-21 SC SC-030

199 5426 Rajvir Singh 01-Jan-21 SC SC-031

200 5608 A B Dharmik 01-Jan-21 GEN UR


